Public Sector Management Amendment Standards 2009 (No 5)*

Disallowable instrument DI2009-89

made under the

Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 251 (Management Standards)

I amend the Standards as set out below.

Liesl Centenera Acting Commissioner for Public Administration

06/04/2009

Approved under the Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 251 (Management Standards)

Jon Stanhope Chief Minister

26/04/2009

^{*}Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60

Public Sector Management Amendment Standards 2009 (No 5)

Disallowable instrument DI2009-89

made under the

Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 251 (Management Standards)

Contents

		Page
1	Name of instrument	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Legislation amended	1
4	Section 495	1

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Public Sector Management Amendment Standards* 2009 (No 5).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Legislation amended

This instrument amends the *Public Sector Management Standards* 2006.

4 Section 495

omit

Endnotes

1 Notification

Notified under the Legislation Act on 9 June 2009.

2 Republications of amended laws

For the latest republication of amended laws, see www.legislation.act.gov.au.

© Australian Capital Territory 2009